Keepers of the Fire
Conference

Theme: Catch the Fire

The mountain was covered with smoke,
because the Lord descended on it in fire.
The smoke billowed up from it like smoke
from a furnace, the whole mountain
trembled violently and the sound of the
trumpet grew louder and louder...
Exodus 19:18-19

October 18, 2025

First Baptist Church of Murphy
517 Hiwassee Street
Murphy, NC 28906

Sponsored by Native Heart
Community Develgmpment
Association

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:15

11:00

11:15

1:00

2:00

3:00

4:00

4:45

SCHEDULE

Registration

Welcome and Opening Prayer
Worship Music

Narcotics and their affects:

Drew Payne, Narcotics Agent,
Cherokee County Sheriff’'s Office
The connection between substance
abuse and physical abuse [DV]:
Cecilia Crawford, Director of REACH
of Cherokee County

Break

Video: The Gates of White Clay
Lunch

Healing Trauma: Shirley M. Frisbee
Small Group Activity

Community Prayer

Song and Closing Prayer

&

REGISTRATION

$50.00 Early Bird Special until October 14;
$75.00 after the deadline or at the door.
Register and pay on the website.

ACCOMODATIONS
- Angels Landing Inn B&B, 94 Campbell
Street, Murphy, NC. 828-360-7700
- Best Western Hotel & Resorts, 1522
Andrews Road, Murphy, NC. 828-837-3060
- Days Inn by Wyndham, 754 Hwy 64
West, Murphy, NC. (828) 837-8030
- Holiday Inn Express & Suites, 130
Holiday Dr., Murphy, NC. (828) 837-1111
CABINS:
- Wagonmaster Ranch: 828-494-9521
wagonmasterranchresort.com
- Mountain Country Cabin Rentals:
828-837-5551
www.mountaincountrycabinrentals.com

Make reservations soon as peak season for
changing of the leaves will be starting.

NATIVE HEART COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 106
Marble, NC 28905
WEB: Nativeheartcda.org
EM: nativeheartcda@gmail.com
PH: 828-458-0691


https://www.google.com/search?q=Holiday+Inn+Express%2C+Murphy%2C+NC&rlz=1C1LDJZ_enUS499US504&oq=Holiday+Inn+Express%2C+Murphy%2C+NC&aqs=chrome..69i57j0l4.7559j1j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://r.search.yahoo.com/_ylt=AwrhRyvDU59ov1wAEytXNyoA;_ylu=Y29sbwNiZjEEcG9zAzEEdnRpZAMEc2VjA3Ny/RV=2/RE=1756481732/RO=10/RU=https%3a%2f%2fwagonmasterranchresort.com%2f/RK=2/RS=A14FB4Y5_8o6JB18ekNRKkE2MUU-
mailto:nativeheartcda@gmail.com

