Keepers of the Fire Conference



Theme: Catch the Fire

The mountain was covered with smoke, because the Lord descended on it in fire. The smoke billowed up from it like smoke from a furnace, the whole mountain trembled violently and the sound of the trumpet grew louder and louder...

Exodus 19:18-19

October 18, 2025

First Baptist Church of Murphy 517 Hiwassee Street Murphy, NC 28906

Sponsored by Native Heart Community Development Association[™]

SCHEDULE

8:30	Registration
9:00	Welcome and Opening Prayer Worship Music
9:30	Narcotics and their affects: Drew Payne, Narcotics Agent, Cherokee County Sheriff's Office
10:15	The connection between substance abuse and physical abuse [DV]: Cecilia Crawford, Director of REACH of Cherokee County
11:00	Break
11:15	Video: The Gates of White Clay
1:00	Lunch
2:00	Healing Trauma: Shirley M. Frisbee
3:00	Small Group Activity
4:00	Community Prayer
4:45	Song and Closing Prayer



REGISTRATION

\$50.00 Early Bird Special until October 14; \$75.00 after the deadline or at the door. Register and pay on the website.

ACCOMODATIONS

- **Angels Landing Inn B&B**, 94 Campbell Street, Murphy, NC. 828-360-7700
- **Best Western Hotel & Resorts,** 1522 Andrews Road, Murphy, NC. 828-837-3060
- **Days Inn by Wyndham**, 754 Hwy 64 West, Murphy, NC. (828) 837-8030
- Holiday Inn Express & Suites, 130 Holiday Dr., Murphy, NC. (828) 837-1111 CABINS:
- Wagonmaster Ranch: 828-494-9521 wagonmasterranchresort.com
- Mountain Country Cabin Rentals: 828-837-5551 www.mountaincountrycabinrentals.com

Make reservations soon as peak season for changing of the leaves will be starting.

NATIVE HEART COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 106
Marble, NC 28905
WEB: Nativeheartcda.org
EM: nativeheartcda@gmail.com

PH: 828-458-0691